RESPONSE TO INQUIRIES #5
N62473-13-R-4806 A-E SERVICES FOR CERCLA/RCRA/UST
27 MAR 2013


QUESTION #1: In Amendment 4, Response to Inquiries #4, Question No. 3, you stated that "resumes only for Key Personnel who will actually perform work under the proposed contract will be evaluated".   You then specify who is considered "key personnel".  Based on this response, only the resumes from the 5 key personnel will be evaluated and there is no need to present other non-key personnel resumes in SF330 Part I Section E.  Please confirm the above statement.

ANSWER #1:  Only key personnel resumes will be evaluated.  Key Personnel must be employees of the 8(a) Prime contractor.

QUESTION #2:  In solicitation dated March 4, 2013, amended March 20 per Amendment No. 2, page 2, Criterion 2 - Professional Qualification, it stated that "Professional qualification for the Key Personnel proposed for this contract including joint venture partners and/or subcontractors key staff will be evaluated.".   As Key Personnel has to be from the Prime Contractor per definition in Attachment A,  please confirm that no resumes from a subcontractor will be evaluated even though the above quotation of your solicitation appears to state otherwise. 

ANSWER #2: No resumes will be evaluated from Subcontractors.

QUESTION #3:  If your response to Question 2 above is affirmative, please clarify your response to Inquiries #2 (Amendment #2), Question No. 3.  In the response you stated "Resumes are required for key personnel and other personnel listed in Attachment A, who will actually perform work under the proposed contract".  This response appears to request that resumes for all personnel listed in Attachment A to be presented if they are actually to perform work of the proposed contract.  Please clarify this response as it contradicts that only resumes of "Key Personnel" be presented and evaluated.  Non-key personnel will not be evaluated even though they are listed in Attachment A. 

ANSWER #3:  As stated in Modification 4, the response to Modification #2 questions 2 and 3 were deleted and replaced by answers in Modification #4, Answer #1.


QUESTION #4:   In Amendment 4, Response to Inquiries #4, Question No. 2, you stated that ".referenced FAR 15.305(A)(2)(iii) applies to Criterion 3 - Past Performance".   Based on this response and per FAR 15.305(A)(2)(iii), the evaluation will take into account past performance from subcontractor that will perform major or critical aspects of the requirement and their experience should be presented in SF330 Part I Section F for such purpose.  Please confirm the above statement.

ANSWER #4: Yes.


